2000 CSS+CIRP INSTITUTIONAL SUMMARY

9001

Blank Valley College # Resp- Your Institution Private Univs All 4+ Year Insts
All Respondents ondents Men Women Total | Men Women Total | Men Women Total
Number of Students 526 33.7 66.3 100.0[ 374 62.6 100.0[ 35.8 64.2 100.0
Freshman estimates:Chances are very
good that he/she will
Be elected to a student office 508 8.8 3.0 4.9 3.9 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.3
Be satisfied with your college 507 59.1 616 60.7| 550 63.0 60.0| 554 627 601
Change career choice 507 140 16.7 158 125 159 146| 134 155 1438
Change major field 510 140 180 16.7( 129 155 145]| 13.0 150 143
Drop out permanently (exclude
transferring) 508 0.6 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.4
Drop out of this college temporarily
exclude transferring) 506 3.6 0.0 1.2 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.5
Fail one or more courses 511 2.3 0.6 1.2 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.6
Get a bachelor's degree (B.A.,B.S.,etc.) 510 819 832 827| 826 855 844 795 841 825
Get a job to help pay for college
expenses 511 35.7 509 458 353 409 38.8| 36.6 446 417
Get married while in college 506 14.2 86 105 2.1 2.4 2.3 29 3.3 3.2
Join a social fraternity, sorority,
or club 511 26,5 311 295 147 281 231 151 241 20.9
Make at least a "B" average 510 629 615 62.0| 642 582 604| 599 58.8 59.2
Need extra time to complete your degree
requirements 508 13.0 11.8 12.2 3.8 4.6 4.3 5.6 5.9 5.8
Play varsity/intercollegiate athletics 509 175 89 11.8| 136 83 10.3| 255 149 187
Transfer to another college before
graduating 509 8.2 5.0 6.1 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.7 3.6 3.7
Work full time while attending college 509 5.3 3.2 3.9 2.4 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.3
Events actually occurring during college
Been elected to student office 526 14.7 86 106| 115 124 121 122 124 123
Was satisfied with this college [2] 522 886 928 914| 802 840 826| 825 86.0 8438
Changed career choice [2] 385 457 419 43.1| 394 423 412 442 463 455
Changed major field [2] 402 35.7 355 356 364 432 406 416 452 439
Withdrawn from school 526 51 2.0 3.0 2.8 2.4 25 2.3 1.9 2.0
Taken a leave of absence 526 4.0 29 3.2 5.0 4.3 45 4.0 41 41
Failed one or more courses 526 254 163 194| 160 111 129| 165 113 132
Earned a bachelor's degree [2] 513 994 988 99.0| 769 712 73.3| 826 80.0 80.9
Had a part-time job on campus 526 58.2 68.2 64.8| 515 534 527| 545 57.8 56.6
Had a part-time job off campus 526 678 67.6 67.7| 570 588 581| 534 58.8 56.8
Gotten married 526 13.0 8.3 9.9 11 1.3 1.2 2.7 2.7 2.7
Joined a social fraternity or sorority 526 548 427 46.8| 200 303 264 203 20.0 201
Got "B" or better college GPA [2] 523 85.1 87.6 86.8| 83.0 89.7 87.2( 821 895 86.8
Entered college more than 4 yrs ago [2] 394 345 257 289| 231 166 19.1| 13.8 109 120
Participated in intercollegiate football
or basketball 526 11.9 6.0 8.0 115 2.9 6.1 15.1 3.9 7.9
Participated in other intercollegiate
sport 526 164 103 124 184 131 151| 252 181 20.6
Transferred from another college 526 11.3 140 131 7.8 6.7 7.2 7.5 7.6 7.6
Worked full-time while attending school 526 158 112 12.7| 140 105 11.8]| 10.7 9.2 9.7
Other activities since entering college
Participated in student government 526 16.4 123 137 99 102 10.1| 127 122 124
Taken a remedial course 526 9.0 8.3 8.6 3.5 3.1 3.3 5.4 5.0 5.1
Taken an ethnic studies course 526 158 281 240| 340 387 370 323 394 36.8
Taken a women's studies course 526 11 249 16.9( 10.0 278 211 96 26.6 205
Attended a racial/cultural awareness
workshop 526 13.0 232 198| 207 296 26.3| 21.0 30.2 269
Had a roommate of different race/
ethnicity 526 36.7 312 331 411 372 386 352 321 332
Participated in an ethnic/racial student
organization 526 7.3 7.2 72| 174 209 196| 126 16.0 148
Enrolled in honors or advanced courses 526 215 275 255| 254 247 249| 224 250 241
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Tutored another student 526 305 26.6 279 302 292 296 32.0 31.7 318
Participated in an internship program 526 525 450 475| 384 36.8 37.4| 39.8 40.7 404
Participated in leadership training 526 249 209 222| 194 234 220 220 241 234
Academic activities in the year
preceding freshman entry
Studied with other students 526 86.4 91.1 89.5( 90.0 93.0 91.9( 87.7 922 90.6
Voted in a student election [3] 491 358 31.0 326| 313 345 333| 286 311 302
Was bored in class [3] 526 412 364 38.0| 323 335 330 345 324 332
Was a guest in a teacher's home 525 39.8 36.1 37.3| 298 305 30.2| 30.8 30.8 30.8
Academic activities since entering
college
Studied with other students 522 955 97.7 96.9( 939 972 96.0( 953 97.1 964
Voted in a student election [3] 515 26.2 172 20.2| 171 215 199 221 239 232
Felt bored in class [3] 520 33.3 335 335 344 275 301 333 26.6 29.0
Have been a guest in a professor's home 518 82.2 602 67.6| 285 320 30.7| 454 439 444
Worked on independent study projects 512 61.8 528 559| 501 450 469| 559 53.0 54.0
Took interdisciplinary courses 501 59.2 512 539| 56,6 56.6 56.6| 58.6 59.3 59.0
Discussed course content with students
outside of class [3] 525 65.3 742 712 63.1 702 67.6| 644 725 69.7
Worked on group projects in class 525 98.3 98.6 985| 947 942 944| 96.0 96.6 964
Participated in intramural sports 507 814 439 56.6| 647 334 451| 68.1 358 474
Failed to complete homework on time 522 716 616 649| 660 582 61.1| 68.2 589 622
Did extra (unassigned) work for a
course [3] 522 7.4 10.1 9.2 ] 10.8 9.5 10.0 9.6 9.5 9.5
Challenged a professor's ideas in class 521 76.0 642 681 774 673 71.0( 79.0 69.0 726
Felt your comments were not taken
seriously by faculty 523 65.7 612 62.7| 581 575 578| 58.7 582 584
Turned in course assignments
electronically 524 80.7 753 77.1| 683 637 654 67.8 605 631
Received course assignments through
the Internet 522 83.3 78.7 80.3| 79.8 757 77.2| 757 68.9 713
Missed class due to employment 522 40.2 23.0 28.7| 319 228 26.2| 286 214 23.9
General activities in the last year
(reported in freshman year)
Attended a religious service 526 955 934 941| 834 869 856 858 88.8 877
Discussed politics [3] 524 22.7 98 14.1| 257 19.7 219]| 239 167 193
Drank beer 525 28.4 332 316 57.0 49.7 524 544 440 477
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Drank wine or liquor 523 295 40.1 36.5| 546 59.1 574 51.3 527 522
Felt depressed [3] 523 7.4 8.1 7.8 5.2 7.9 6.9 5.6 8.8 7.7
Felt overwhelmed by all | had to do [3] 524 233 382 332| 199 385 316| 186 37.8 31.0
Overslept and missed a class or
appointment 525 31.6 316 316| 284 27.0 275 27.8 26.8 272
Participated in organized demonstrations 523 446 39.7 413| 322 339 333 347 381 36.9
Performed volunteer work 523 75.7 79.2 78.0| 810 873 850| 799 86.8 844
Smoked cigarettes [3] 526 45 6.6 5.9 6.9 8.2 7.8 6.5 7.6 7.2
Socialized with someone of another
racial/ethnic group [3] 494 716 66.0 67.8| 692 759 734 63.1 69.1 67.0
(reported in 2000)
Attended a religious service 523 88.1 787 818| 636 706 680 67.1 745 719
Discussed politics [3] 522 21.0 6.9 11.7| 165 13.6 14.7| 179 125 144
Drank beer 521 53.1 491 505 824 717 757 79.2 66.4 70.9
Drank wine or liquor 520 617 675 656| 813 842 831 785 805 79.8
Felt depressed [3] 521 4.0 4.6 4.4 6.7 9.7 8.6 5.9 8.1 7.3
Felt overwhelmed by all | had to do [3] 522 33.1 48.7 435 244 418 353 236 411 349
Overslept and missed class or
appointment 522 73.1 582 632| 669 584 616 675 56.1 60.1
Participated in organized demonstrations 522 16,5 159 161 142 148 146 17.7 206 19.6
Performed volunteer work 523 824 79.8 80.7| 637 773 722 69.2 786 753
Smoked cigarettes [3] 523 6.3 115 98| 115 122 119 112 117 115
Socialized with someone of another
racial/ethnic group [3] 523 477 389 419]| 521 56.0 546]| 466 472 47.0
Felt lonely or homesick 523 415 720 61.8| 496 66.2 60.1| 468 659 59.2
Lost my temper 523 59.1 62.0 61.0| 612 594 60.1( 616 616 616
Sought personal counseling 522 148 179 169 11.0 174 150]| 117 19.0 164
Took a prescribed anti-depressant 522 3.4 4.3 4.0 5.6 6.6 6.2 51 7.2 6.4
Voted in a state/national election 520 53.4 434 46.7| 46.8 435 447 505 46,5 479
Since entering college, have you per-
formed any community/volunteer service? 526
As part of course or class 56,5 63.6 61.2| 296 424 37.6| 348 440 407
As part of a collegiate-sponsored
activity (sorority, campus org.,
etc.) 58.2 56.7 57.2| 41.3 548 49.7| 46.6 529 50.6
Independently through a non-collegiate
group (church, family, etc.) 548 52.1 53.0| 329 419 385| 374 440 416
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